900259079 06/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Troy Harley, LLC		106/21/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Softan PTE LTD	
Street Address:	10 Collyer Quay, #10-01	
Internal Address:	Ocean Financial Centre Singapore	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	049315	
Entity Type:	Foreign Entity: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4267420	BEVERLY HILLS STARS
Registration Number:	4245507	VAULT REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	85596913	SCA SCARLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 786-443-7720

Email: mark@terryfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MARK TERRY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 801 Brickell Ave, Ste 900

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0275

\$90.00 4267420

900259079

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Terry	
Signature:	/Mark Terry/	
Date:	06/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Troy_Harley_trademark_assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TROY HARLEY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Sate of California, having a principal place of business at 11 Segura, Irvine, CA 92612, has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks for which registrations have been granted by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Registration No. 4,267,420 for the mark BEVERLY HILLS STARS and design, and

U.S. Registration No. 4,245,507 for the mark VAULT REVOLUTION,

and wherein TROY HARLEY, LLC has adopted and used in its business the following trademark for which application has been made at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Application No. 85596913 for the mark SCA SCARLET.

Whereas SOFTAN PTE LTD., a Singapore limited by shares company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Singapore, having a principal place of business at 10 Collyer Quay, #10-01, Ocean Financial Centre, Singapore, 049315, is desirous of acquiring all of aforesaid marks:

Now, therefore, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TROY HARLEY, LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SOFTAN PTE LTD. the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, applications and registrations and the goodwill of the business associated with aforesaid trademark.

8ply	June 21; 2013
Olesya Drozdova	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 06/26/2013

TROY HARLEY, LLC